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ESA reassessment 
date 

Up to 3 
months 

3 to 6 
months 

6 to 12 
months 

12 to 24 
months 

2 to 5 
years 

5 years 
+ 

Total ESA 
caseload 

Claim volume 1,330 1,280 1,690 3,940 6,570 780 15,600 

% of caseload 8.53% 8.21% 10.83% 25.26% 42.12% 5.00% 100.00% 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DLA reassessment 
date 

Up to 3 
months 

3 to 6 
months 

6 to 12 
months 

12 to 24 
months 

2 to 5 
years 

5 years 
+ 

Total DLA 
caseload 

Claim volume 100 80 180 360 2040 12,660 15,430 

% of caseload 0.65% 0.52% 1.17% 2.33% 13.22% 82.05% 100.00% 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
National trends on PIP/DLA reassessment 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Month 
Decision Made 

Adverse 
JSA(ib) 
sanction 
applied 

JSA(ib) 
caseload 

% of JSA(ib) 
caseload 
sanctioned 

Adverse 
ESA(ir) 
sanction 
applied 

ESA(ir) 
caseload 

% of ESA(ir) caseload 
sanctioned 

Total 
sanctions 
applied 

Jun-14 365 7960 4.59% 35 14600 0.24% 400 

Jul-14 432 7505 5.76% 35 14700 0.24% 467 

Aug-14 350 7050 4.96% 31 14800 0.21% 381 

Sep-14 282 6727 4.19% 35 14813 0.24% 317 

Oct-14 252 6403 3.94% 35 14827 0.24% 287 

Nov-14 284 6080 4.67% 19 14840 0.13% 303 

Dec-14 190 6023 3.15% 23 14983 0.15% 213 

Jan-15 213 5967 3.57% 12 15127 0.08% 225 

Feb-15 169 5910 2.86% 25 15270 0.16% 194 

Mar-15 280 5700 4.91% 23 15380 0.15% 303 

Apr-15 173 5490 3.15% 19 15490 0.12% 192 

May-15 141 5280 2.67% 8 15600 0.05% 149 

Jun-15 178 5070 3.51% 33 15710 0.21% 211 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Month 
Decision 
Made 

JSA(ib) 
caseload 

ESA(ir) 
caseload 

Total 
sanctions 
applied 

Jun-14 7960 14600 400 

Jul-14 7505 14700 467 

Aug-14 7050 14800 381 

Sep-14 6727 14813 317 

Oct-14 6403 14827 287 

Nov-14 6080 14840 303 

Dec-14 6023 14983 213 

Jan-15 5967 15127 225 

Feb-15 5910 15270 194 

Mar-15 5700 15380 303 

Apr-15 5490 15490 192 

May-15 5280 15600 149 

Jun-15 5070 15710 211 

 



 

 

 
 
 

 


